

REVATHI EQUIPMENT LIMITED

Revathi Equipment Limited

Regd. Office : Pollachi Road, Malumachampatti Post, Coimbatore - 641 050.

CIN NO:L29120TZ1977PLC000780

Phone No. 91 422 6655116

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019


(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended (Unaudited)			Halfyearly Ended (Unaudited)		Year Ended (Audited)	Quarter Ended (Unaudited)			Halfyearly Ended (Unaudited)		Year Ended (Audited)
	30th Sept. 2019	30th June 2019	30th Sept. 2018	30th Sept. 2019	30th Sept. 2018	31st March 2019	30th Sept. 2019	30th June 2019	30th Sept. 2018	30th Sept. 2019	30th Sept. 2018	31st March 2019
1 Total Income from Operations (net)	1322.99	1574.42	732.35	2897.41	3482.81	7650.31	7377.71	3582.79	3619.48	7320.50	8563.79	21477.59
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	210.48	280.56	(123.07)	491.04	182.04	986.88	178.77	166.11	(23.39)	344.88	(8.59)	1,522.58
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	210.48	280.56	(123.07)	491.04	182.04	986.88	178.77	166.11	(23.39)	344.88	(8.59)	1,522.58
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	132.79	204.01	(33.94)	336.80	224.83	932.70	159.45	97.02	70.38	256.47	110.54	1,318.34
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	132.56	203.79	(31.08)	336.35	230.54	931.80	105.32	98.77	156.31	204.09	294.11	1,429.14
6 Equity Share Capital	306.70	306.70	306.70	306.70	306.70	306.70	306.70	306.70	306.70	306.70	306.70	306.70
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	15,575.18	-	-	-	-	-	15,794.82
8 Earnings per equity share												
(i) Continued Operations	4.33	6.65	(1.11)	10.98	7.33	30.41	5.20	3.16	2.29	8.36	3.60	42.98
(ii) Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and in company's website www.revathi.in.

for and on behalf of the Board
Abhishek Dalmia
 Executive Chairman
 DIN: 00011958

Date : 6th November 2019
 Place : Bangalore

<div> <div> GUJARAT GAS LIMITED (Formerly known as GSPC Distribution Networks Limited) Registered Office: Gujarat Gas CNG Station , Sector-5/C, Gandhinagar-382006, District: Gandhinagar, Gujarat. Tel: +91-79-26462980 Fax: + 91-79-26466249. Website: www.gujaratgas.com E-mail: rajeshwari.sharma@gujaratgas.com CIN: L40200GJ2012SGC069118 </div> <div>  </div> </div>											
<div> GUJARAT GAS STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019 </div>											
₹ in Crores											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30-09-2019	30-09-2018	30-09-2019	30-09-2018	31-03-2019	30-09-2019	30-09-2018	30-09-2019	30-09-2018	31-03-2019
		Un-audited				Audited	Un-audited				Audited
1	Total income from operations	2,592.95	2,032.63	5,286.25	3,904.57	8,073.76	2,593.02	2,032.70	5,286.39	3,904.70	8,074.04
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	261.37	57.76	621.54	245.52	611.72	261.44	57.83	621.68	245.65	612.00
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	261.37	57.76	621.54	245.52	593.85	261.44	57.83	621.68	245.65	594.13
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	517.25	41.07	750.94	162.46	417.03	517.03	41.00	751.07	163.12	418.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	515.15	42.02	746.29	164.70	414.97	514.95	41.95	746.40	165.36	416.36
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	137.68	137.68	137.68	137.68	137.68	137.68	137.68	137.68	137.68	137.68
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)					2,046.31					2,067.59
8	Earnings Per Share in ₹ (Face Value of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised for Quarter)										
	Basic (₹)	7.51	0.60	10.91	2.36	6.06	7.51	0.60	10.91	2.37	6.08
	Diluted (₹)	7.51	0.60	10.91	2.36	6.06	7.51	0.60	10.91	2.37	6.08
Notes: 1) The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards -Ind AS) Rules issued thereafter and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. These financial results are presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time along with other relevant rules issued thereunder. 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and also on Company's website www.gujaratgas.com. 3) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 5 th November, 2019 at Gandhinagar, Gujarat. 4) Previous period's figures have been reclassified/ regrouped/restated, wherever necessary.											
Place: Gandhinagar Date : 5th November, 2019							For and on behalf of Board of Directors Gujarat Gas Limited Dr. J. N. Singh, IAS CHAIRMAN				

Bosch Limited

Registered office : Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bengaluru-560 030
Website: www.bosch.in; Email: investor@in.bosch.com Phone: +91-80-67521750
CIN: L85110KA1951PLC000761

Statement of Unaudited Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2019

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Standalone	Consolidated										
		Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Year Ended						
		30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019	30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019
1.	Total Income from Operations	248,014	285,419	330,421	533,433	660,147	1,268,040	248,014	285,419	330,421	533,433	660,147	1,268,040
2.	Profit before tax and exceptional item from continuing operations (Refer Note 3)	42,108	50,682	64,242	92,790	128,856	233,407	42,108	50,682	64,242	92,790	128,856	233,407
3.	Profit/(Loss) before tax from discontinuing operation	(540)	(248)	(171)	(788)	107	696	(540)	(248)	(171)	(788)	107	696
4.	Profit for the period from continuing operations after tax	10,269	28,156	42,110	38,425	85,026	159,345	10,270	28,158	42,119	38,428	85,044	159,370
5.	Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinuing operations	(429)	(161)	(111)	(590)	71	459	(429)	(161)	(111)	(590)	71	459
6.	Other comprehensive income (net of income tax) [Items that will not be reclassified to Statement of Profit and Loss]	(6,538)	7,737	(4,074)	1,199	(568)	9,969	(6,538)	7,737	(4,074)	1,199	(568)	9,969
7.	Total comprehensive income for the period	3,302	35,732	37,925	39,034	84,529	169,773	3,303	35,734	37,934	39,037	84,547	169,798
8.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	2,949	2,949	3,052	2,949	3,052	2,949	2,949	2,949	3,052	2,949	3,052	2,949
9.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	909,671	-	-	-	-	-	908,828
10.	Earnings per share (of Rs 10/- each) from continuing operations and discontinued operations												
	(a) Basic	33.3	95.0	137.6	128.3	278.8	525.2	33.3	95.0	137.6	128.3	278.8	525.2
	(b) Diluted	33.3	95.0	137.6	128.3	278.8	525.2	33.3	95.0	137.6	128.3	278.8	525.2

Note:

- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at their meeting held on November 6, 2019. The standalone results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019, September 30, 2018, half year ended September 30, 2018 and year ended March 31, 2019 and consolidated results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 and year ended March 31, 2019 have been subject to review / audit by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- Effective 1st April, 2019, the Group has adopted Ind AS 116 "Lease applied to all lease contracts existing on April 1, 2019 using modified retrospective approach. On the date of initial application the group has recognised equivalent lease liability and right of use asset without impacting opening reserves. The application of Ind AS 116 did not have any material impact on the financial results reported during the period.
- The company is undergoing major transformation with regard to structural and cyclical changes in automotive market and emerging opportunities in the electro mobility and mobility segment. Additional provision has been created towards restructuring, re-skilling, and redeployment linked to the transformation and disclosed as exceptional item for the quarter ended September 30, 2019 and quarter ended June 30, 2019.
- As per SEBI circular no.CIR/CFD/CMD1/44/2019 dated March 29, 2019, the consolidated figures for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 are approved by the Parent's Board of Directors and have not been subjected to review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the companies website at www.bosch.in

Place : Jaipur
Date : November 6, 2019

(Soumitra Bhattacharya)
Managing Director

BOSCH

Invented for life

[View All \(http://epaper.navatelangana.com/viewer/topclips/2406107\)](http://epaper.navatelangana.com/viewer/topclips/2406107)